RI Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101	936888				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>Y</b>	<u> </u>	▼	<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the atta	ched original docum	ents or copy then	eof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving p	party(ies)		
Eastman Software, N.Y., Inc.	Name: eiSt	ream WMS, In	nc.		
	Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:				
	Street Address	<u> 2911 Turtle</u>	e Creek Bl	vd., Suit	e 1100
General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State New York	City:Dallas	State <b>TX</b>	Zin: <b>75219</b>		
Other			•		
Otilei		citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association_		<del>- / 6 / 1</del>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		tnership		4/1-	
<u> </u>	Limited Part	nership	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
XX Assignment Merger	KX Corporation	-State <u>Delawa</u> 1	ce		,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Other	representative design	omiciled in the United S gnation is attached:	Yes No		
Execution Date: November 30, 2001	(Designations must Additional name(s)	be a separate docume s address( es) attached	nt from assignment)	No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	R Trademark	Registration No.(s	1.611.089	5	
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	D. Hademark	registration (40.(3	,		
		·····			
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes	No No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number o	f applications and olved:	l		
Name: Terria P. Jenkins, Esq.	registrations in	, oived:	•••••		
Name: 102220 11 001112110; 2041			.40.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	\$		
	Enclosed				
	X Authorize	ed to be charged to	o deposit accou	nt	
			•		
Street Address: Eastman Kodak Company	8. Deposit accoun	it number:			
343 State Street	·	05	-0225		
*****	<del></del>	- UJ-	UZZJ		
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-0205				j	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
o. Orginature.					
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and do	cument:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 1611085

01/08/2002 GTDN11

01 FC:481

00000012 050225

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0880** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS this Assignment is effective the thirtieth day of November, 2001, between each of EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, EASTMAN SOFTWARE, INC., and EASTMAN SOFTWARE N.Y., INC. of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650-0205 (collectively hereinafter the "Assignor"), one or more of which at all times since March 18, 1997 has owned and/or been the owner of record of the entire title in the United States the trademark FORMBUILDER and the registration for FORMBUILDER (Registration No. 1611085, Filed June 5, 1989); and

WHEREAS, eiStream WMS, Inc. (f/k/a eiSolutions, Inc), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75219 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark FORMBUILDER, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this trademark, and is desirous of acquiring Registration No. 1611085, filed June 5, 1989.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark FORMBUILDER (Registration No. 1611085, Filed June 5, 1989), the right to recover for past infringement of this trademark and the goodwill of the business connection with which this trademark is used and which is symbolized by this trademark.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Joyce V. Haag

Secretary Eastman Kodak Company

November 30, 2001

EASTMAN SOFTWARE, INC.

Joyce P. Haag

Secretary Eastman Softward, Inc.

November 30, 2001

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTRY OF MONROE

I certify that Joyce P. Haag personally came before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Secretary of Eastman Kodak Company, Eastman Software N.Y., Inc., and Eastman Software, Inc. acknowledged, on behalf of each corporation, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my official seal this 30th day of November, 2001.

PATRICIA M. TRAPAGA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-TR6056212
QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-19-2003

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

My commission expires: 2003

EASTMAN SOFTWARE N.Y., INC.

Secretary Eastman Software N.Y., Inc.

November 30, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0881